BLACK HILLS CORP /SD/
Form 10-Q
November 09, 2009
UNITED STATES
SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION
Washington, D.C.  20549
Form 10-Q
x QUARTERLY REPORT PURSUANT TO SECTION 13 OR 15(d) OF THE

8
ACCOUNTING STANDARDS
ASC Accounting Standards Codification
ASC 105 ASC 105, “FASB Accounting Standards Codification and the
Hierarchy
of Generally Accepted Accounting Principles – a replacement of
FASB Standard No. 162
ASC 260 ASC 260, “Earnings Per Share”
ASC 715 ASC 715, “Compensation – Retirement Benefits”
ASC 805 ASC 805, “Business Combinations”
ASC 810 ASC 810, “Consolidations”
ASC 810-10-15 ASC 810-10-15, “Consolidation of Variable Interest Entities”
ASC 815 ASC 815, “Derivatives and Hedging”
ASC 820 ASC 820, “Fair Value Measurements and Disclosures”
ASC 825 ASC 825, “Financial Instruments”
ASC 855 ASC 855, “Subsequent Events”
ASC 940-325-S99 ASC 940-325-S99, “SEC Materials”
EITF Emerging Issues Task Force
FASB Financial Accounting Standards Board
FSP FASB Staff Position
FSP EITF 03-6-1 FSP EITF 03-6-1, “Determining Whether Instruments Granted in
Share-Based Payment Transactions are Participating Securities”
FSP FAS 107-1 FSP FAS 107-1, “Interim Disclosure About Fair Value of Financial
Instruments”
FSP FAS 132(R)-1 FSP FAS 132(R)-1, “Employer’s Disclosures about Pensions and
Other
Postretirement Benefits” (Revised)
FSP FAS 157-4 FSP FAS 157-4, “Determining Whether a Market is Not Active
and a
Transaction is Not Distressed”
SEC Release No. 33-8995 SEC Release No. 33-8995, “Modernization of Oil and Gas
Reporting”
SFAS Statement of Financial Accounting Standards
SFAS 141(R) SFAS 141(R), “Business Combinations”
SFAS 157 SFAS 157, “Fair Value Measurements”
SFAS 160 SFAS 160, “Non-controlling Interest in Consolidated Financial
Statements – an amendment of ARB No. 51”
SFAS 161 SFAS 161, “Disclosure about Derivative Instruments and Hedging
Activities – an amendment of FASB Statement No. 133”
SFAS 165 SFAS 165, “Subsequent Events”
SFAS 167 SFAS 167, “Amendment to FASB Interpretation No. 46(R)”
SFAS 168 SFAS 168, “FASB Accounting Standards Codification and the
Hierarchy of Generally Accepted Accounting Principles – a
replacement of FASB Standard No. 162”
6
Edgar Filing: BLACK HILLS CORP /SD/ - Form 10-Q
9
BLACK HILLS CORPORATION
CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME
(unaudited)
Three Months Ended Nine Months Ended
September 30, September 30,
2009 2008 2009 2008
(in thousands, except per share amounts)
Operating revenues $ 225,799 $ 291,892 $ 921,090 $ 598,015